

BEYOND FLOORS...

CLEANERS AND MAINTENANCE PRODUCTS

URECO DEGREASER

DEGREASER FOR FLOORS

TDSDEGEN.V04

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

URECO DEGREASER is a concentrated cleaner for floors, specially formulated to prepare concrete, metal, and other substrates prior to application of the Ureco Flooring Systems. Ureco Degreaser can be used in all types of sectors such as industrial, commercial, aeronautical, pharmaceutical and others. In addition, it meets the standards of the Canadian Food Inspection Agency (CFIA) for use in food processing plants.

BENEFITS

- Easy application
- Strong penetrating ability
- Quickly removes dirt, old wax, and industrial contaminants
- Specifically designed to increase the adhesion of the Ureco Flooring Systems products.
- Used as a safe cleaner for the URECO product range
- Low to moderate foaming
- Can be diluted up to 25 times in water without loss of effectiveness
- Meets Canadian Food Inspection Agency requirements

TYPICAL USES

URECO DEGREASER is designed to penetrated and clean contaminated concrete, metal and wood substrates. One application is typically enough for complete removal of common grease, wax and dirt build ups. Typical areas of application:

- Food Processing Areas
- Pharmaceutical
- Automotive Service Bays
- Institutional and commercial Buildings
- Hospital
- Residential
- Aerospace

DILUTION RATE

The dilution rate depends on the degree of contamination. Dilute 1 part of degreaser to 25 parts of water.

TECHNICAL INFORMATION	
Dilution rate by volume depending on application Very soiled substrate Standard use Floor maintenance cleaning	Ratio de 1 degreaser : 1 water Ratio de 1 degreaser : 2 water Ratio de 1 degreaser : 25 water
рН	14
Shelf life	12 months
Toxicity	Residuals non toxic Meets Canadian Food Inspection Agency standards



Instagram.com/urecoflooring



BEYOND FLOORS...

URECO DEGREASER

DEGREASER FOR FLOORS

TDSDEGEN.V04

SURFACE PREPARATION

Wet the surfaces with plenty of water. This will ensure a proper cleaning of the natural white efflorescence's, the wetting and cleaning process of limestone will cause it efflorescence. The efflorescence will disappear naturally within several months' time.

APPLICATION

URECO DEGREASER is diluted in an effective ratio then spray applied to the substrate, brushed or scrubbed into the substrate by mechanical means. A standard floor maintainer with a medium pad is sufficient. Once scrubbing has been completed the area is rinsed with hot water until no sign of foam is seen. If sufficient degreasing has not been affected the above steps need to be repeated. After sufficient degreasing has been completed the residual water is vacuumed up with a wet dry vacuum. The substrate may now be air dried.

STORAGE CONDITIONS

URECO DEGREASER must be stored dry between 5oC and 21oC. Do not store near open flame. The shelf life is 12 months from manufactured date in the original unopened container.

LIMITATIONS

DO NOT USE ON LINOLEUM, VINYL ASBESTOS, PAINT, OR FABRIC. A TEST PATCH IN A SECLUDED AREA IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED BEFORE APPLICATION!

This product should not be used in combination with acids, or in the presence of flames, sparks or other ignition sources. If you have any questions, please contact the PowerBlast Canada Technical Services.

CAUTION

DANGER! CORROSIVE! MAY BE FATAL IF SWALLOWED. HARMFUL IF INHALED. CAUSES BURNS TO ANY AREA OF CONTACT. REACTS WITH WATER, ACIDS AND OTHER MATERIALS. Workers should wear protective clothing consisting of splash-proof goggles, impermeable gloves resistant to chemical products and waterproof rubber boots.

Use of NIOSH / MSHA approved organic vapor respirator is recommended. Prévoir une ventilation adéquate. Any worker with prior sensitization should not be exposed to this product. Follow the Safety Data Sheet for proper personal protective equipment to use when handling this product. Use only as directed. KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

All statements, recommendations and technical information contained in this document are based on tests and information, which PowerBlast Canada believes to be accurate as of this date. The buyer should test this product before use. PowerBlast Canada assumes no obligation or liability for results obtained from the use of this product. The product and information herein are furnished at the buyers request and risk. PowerBlast Canada will not be liable for any direct, indirect, consequential, economic or any other damage whatsoever except to replace the product and or refund the purchase price to the purchaser.

POWERBLAST CANADA

3505 Le Corbusier Blvd., Laval, QC, H7L 4Z4 1-866-975-1133 www.powerblastcanada.com LIKE & FOLLOW US ON SOCIAL MEDIA!





